## **News Release**

For Immediate Release: 04/30/24

Contact: Dennette Young Office: 504-561-1046 Mobile: 504-450-1874

dennette@raisingthebar.org

## Louisiana Bar Foundation 2024 Horn Blower Award

(New Orleans, Louisiana) The 2024 Louisiana Bar Foundation (LBF) Horn Blower Award was given to the **Lagniappe Law Lab** in recognition of outstanding support and leadership in promoting the mission to advance the legal profession, increase public understanding of the legal system, and advance the reality of equal justice under the law by 2023-24 LBF President Deidre Deculus Robert. Lagniappe Law Lab Executive Director, Amanda Brown accepted the award.

The award presentation was during the 38th Annual Fellows Gala at the National World War II Museum New Orleans on Friday, April 19. The gala is the LBF's largest annual fundraiser and is in honor of the 2023 honorees:

Distinguished Jurist Hon. Elizabeth Erny Foote, U.S. District Court, Western District of Louisiana Distinguished Attorney Harry J. "Skip" Philips, Taylor Porter, Brooks, & Phillips Distinguished Professor John K. Pierre, Southern University Law Center Calogero Justice Award Bernard E. "Bernie" Boudreaux, Jones, Swanson, Huddell LLC

## Horn Blower Award Caption-

2023-24 President Deidre Robert, presents the Horn Blower Award to the Lagniappe Law Lab executive Director, Amanda Brown at the LBF 38<sup>th</sup> Annual Gala. Pictured L-R: Deidre Robert and Amanda Brown. (Photo by Patrick Niddrie)

## ###

Louisiana Bar Foundation is the state's largest funder of civil legal aid. We partner with a trusted network of more than 70 organizations that lead community driven efforts to help families facing non-criminal, civil legal challenges. Our goal is to make sure that all Louisianans, regardless of their background or income level, have access to civil legal services that they need.